GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5837
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011

BAGHA-CHITONI LINE
Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Bagha-Chitoni Railway line and road was constructed by the Railways;
(b) if so, whether the said road is in a very deteriorated condition; and

(c) if so, the steps being taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@): Yes, Madam. Bagha-Chitoni railway line alongwith rail-cum road bridge and road on embankment was constructed by railway on cost sharing with State Government of Uttar Pradesh & Bihar and Ministry of Water resources.

(b) & (c): The maintenance of road is to be carried out by State Government of Uttar Pradesh and Bihar in their respective territory. No action is to be taken by railway for repair of roads.
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